Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAI	LLO D. A. A. and Tanada accorde Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Lakeview Farms, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:_Bel/Kaukauna U.S.A., Inc. Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other Ohio Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address:Street Address:_1500 East North Avenue City:_Little ChuteState:_WI_Zip:_54140 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 03/22/2002	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Wisconsin Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1934894
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Marta S. Levine Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip:53202	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	THE OFFICE
Heather L. Cain	March 22, 2004
3 0	ignature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment of Trademarks

This Assignment of Trademarks is made by and among Lakeview Farms, Inc., an Ohio corporation with its principal place of business at 1700 Gressel Drive, Delphos, Ohio 45833 (the "Seller"), and Bel/Kaukauna U.S.A., Inc., a Wisconsin corporation with its principal place of business at 1500 East North Avenue, Little Chute, Wisconsin 54140 (the "Buyer").

WHEREAS, the Seller is the owner of the trademarks "Merkt's" and "Owl's Nest", all designs and logos used in connection therewith, and all registrations and applications for registration therefore, including the registrations shown on the attached Schedule, and the goodwill and going concern value associated with the carrying on of the business by the Seller (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Buyer desires to acquire said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Seller hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Buyer, the Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks.

This Assignment of Trademarks is made pursuant to the "Asset Purchase Agreement" by and among the parties and Ernest E. Graves, dated as of March 22, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed and sealed by a duly authorized officer as of the date indicated below.

LAKEVIEW FARMS, INC.

By: 6	SU 2.	Fine
Name:	Enm ast	- E braves
Title:	Presid	ant_

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
MILWAUKEE COUNTY)

Personally came before me this 22nd day of March, 2002, the above-named individual, to me known to the be person who executed this Assignment of Trademarks and acknowledged the same.

(SEAL)

Motary Public, State of Wisconsin
My Commission Expires: S Dermanium.

Schedule to Assignment of Trademarks

Mark	Registration No.	Issue Date	Goods
MERKT'S	1,141,900	11/25/1980	Cheese and processed meat products (Int. Class 29)
MERKT'S COUNTRY CLASSIC FINEST QUALITY and Design	1,494,404	06/28/1988	Cold pack cheese food (Int. Class 29)
MERKT'S FIRST CHOICE Stylized	1,455,611	09/01/1987	Cold pack cheese food, cheese and sausages (Int. Class 029); pizza, popped popcom, pies and cakes (Int. Class 030)
MERKTS Stylized	1,510,307	10/25/1988	Cold pack cheese foods (Int. Class 29)
OWL'S NEST	1,934,894	11/14/1995	Cheese, sour cream, snack dips and cream cheese (Int. Class 29); flavored and sweetened gelatin (Int. Class 30)
Wisconsin State Outline / Churn Design	1,307,306	11/27/1984	Cold pack cheese food (Int. Class 29)

2 - QBMKE/5205362.2

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/22/2004 REEL: 002817 FRAME: 0361